M.M.E.S. CALENDAR OF EVENTS 1998

Friday February 6 : Video Evening and Toasted Teacakes
Friday March 6 : Annual General Meeting

Sunday March 29 : First Official Running Day

Friday April 3 : Bits and Chips and Fish and Pieces
Friday May 1 : Guest Speaker and Cakes

Friday June 5 : Evening Run and Jacket Spuds

Friday July 3 : Evening Run and Barbecue

Friday August 7 : Evening Fish and Chips Run

Friday September 4 : Quiz and Chocoholics Buffet
Friday October 2 : Guest Speaker and Cakes

Sunday October 25 : Last Official Running Day

Friday November 6 : Bits and Fish and Pieces and Chips
Friday December 4 : Video and Crumpet Night
Saturday December 26 : Boxing Day Run

Friday January 1, 1999 : Natter Night

All evening meetings start at 7-30.

Be there or be square!



BOILER CERTIFICATES THAT HAVE EXPIRED OR ARE DUE TO EXPIRE DURING

THIS YEAR.

NAME

MRJ. BARROW
MR L.V.BRYANT
MR D. BUTCHER
MR P. CHISLETT
MR A. COPPINS

MR N.F.CLARK

MR N.F.CLARK

MR N.F.CLARK

MR N.F.CLARK

MR P. CLARK

MR P. CLARK

MR C.E.P.DARLEY
MR T. FRISKEN
MR T. FRISKEN
MR T. GREGSON
MR A.E.GURR

MR R. HODGKINS
MR R. HUDDY

MR G. KIMBER
MR G. KIMBER
MR P. KINGSFORD
MR P. KINGSFORD
MR P. KINGSFORD
MR M. KNOTT
MRJ. LARKE

MR F.A.LAROCHE
MR J. LEWIS

MR M.A.LISTER

MR P. MARTIN
MR P. MARTIN
MR M.N.PARHAM
MR M.N.PARHAM
MRS S.PARHAM
MR G. SPENCELEY
MR R.R.STAGG

MR M. STARNES
MR J.  WILLIAMS

If your model is on this list and is no longer in use or you have sold the model, please inform the

MODEL

5" GAUGE SIMPLEX 0-6-0

5"GAUGE STIRLING SINGLE

5" GAUGE 0-6-0 POLLY

5" GAUGE 0-6-0T TERRIER "ROLVENDEN"
5" GAUGE 0-6-0T "SIMPLEX"NO.5548

4 1/2" SCALE BURRELL TRACTION ENGINE
5" GAUGE 0-4-0ST SWEET PEA

5" GAUGE 0-6-0 "BUTCH"

5" GAUGE 2-8-4T "DHOLPUR"

5" GAUGE 0-4-4T

5" GAUGE STANIER 8F 2-8-0

5" GAUGE 0-4-0T "BAUDOT"

3" SCALE ATKINSON LORRY No.1

3" SCALE ATKINSON LORRY No.2

3 1/2" GAUGE CONWAY 0-4-0

5" GAUGE LNER 2-6-2T

5" GAUGE 0-6-0 SIMPLEX No.1270
5"GAUGE 0-6-0 POLLY

5" GAUGE 0-4-0 "COFFEE POT"

5" GAUGE 0-4-0 "WREN"

5" GAUGE 0-4-0 AJAX

5" GAUGE 4-4-0 MAID OF KENT

5" GAUGE 4-4-2 JERSEY LILLY

5" GAUGE 2-6-2T FIREFLY

5" GAUGE 0-6-0 SPEEDY

5" GAUGE 2-6-0 "GROOMBRIDGE"

5" GAUGE 0-4-0 SWEET PEA

MINNIE TRACTION ENGINE

5" GAUGE 0-6-0T SIMPLEX

VERTICAL CROSS TUBE BOILER

3 1/2" GAUGE 0-6-0T ROB ROY "DOROTHY"
4 1/2" SCALE ROAD ROLLER "BARBARA"
3 1/2" GAUGE JULIET "JACK"

5" GAUGE 0-6-0 ACHILLES

5" GAUGE MANOR NO.7830

5" GAUGE SIMPLEX

5" GAUGE SE&CR T CLASS

Secretary so that the record can be corrected.
Models that are not in use or are tested by other Societies are not shown on this list.

Members wishing to have a boiler tested by the Society, to the Southern Federation test

EXPIRY

28/09/98
29/06/98
20/08/96
06/01/97
10/04/95
29/03/98
07/05/96
30/05/95
24/08/98
05/05/98
30/12/97
05/05/98
08/07/97
26/07/95
24/04/95
23/03/98
12/03/96
20/07/98
14/10/97
29/06/98
09/03/98
31/08/98
04/05/98
14/10/97
20/05/97
09/09/97
28/05/96
18/11/97
29/04/97
08/04/97
28/12/98
17/06/98
09/12/97
24/08/98
17/06/97
02/03/98
27/05/97

standards, MUST make prior arrangement with two of the following testers for the test.

Mr.G.Kimber. 4 The Stream, Ditton, Maidstone.

Mr.P Kingsford. 16 Cherry Tree Road, Charing Heath, Ashford.

Mr.M.Parham. 9 The Landway, Bearsted, Maidstone.

Mr J.Barrow 31 Prince Charles Avenue, Walderslade, Chatham.

Mr D.A.Deller 2 Hornbeam Close, Larkfield, Aylesford,

(01732) 845931
(01233) 712086
(01622) 630298

(01634) 863915

(01732) 841194



