M.M.E.S. CALENDAR OF EVENTS 1998

Friday February 6: Video Evening and Toasted Teacakes

Friday March 6: Annual General Meeting

Sunday March 29: First Official Running Day

Friday April 3: Bits and Chips and Fish and Pieces

Friday May 1: Guest Speaker and Cakes

Friday June 5: Evening Run and Jacket Spuds

Friday July 3: Evening Run and Barbecue

Friday August 7: Evening Fish and Chips Run

Friday September 4: Quiz and Chocoholics Buffet

Friday October 2: Guest Speaker and Cakes

Sunday October 25: Last Official Running Day

Friday November 6: Bits and Fish and Pieces and Chips

Friday December 4: Video and Crumpet Night

Saturday December 26: Boxing Day Run

Friday January 1, 1999: Natter Night

All evening meetings start at 7-30.

Be there or be square!

BOILER CERTIFICATES THAT HAVE EXPIRED OR ARE DUE TO EXPIRE DURING THIS YEAR.

NAME	MODEL	EXPIRY
MR J. BARROW	5" GAUGE SIMPLEX 0-6-0	28/09/98
MR L.V.BRYANT	5"GAUGE STIRLING SINGLE	29/06/98
MR D. BUTCHER	5" GAUGE 0-6-0 POLLY	20/08/96
MR P. CHISLETT	5" GAUGE 0-6-0T TERRIER "ROLVENDEN"	06/01/97
MR A. COPPINS	5" GAUGE 0-6-0T "SIMPLEX"NO.5548	10/04/95
MR N.F.CLARK	4 1/2" SCALE BURRELL TRACTION ENGINE	29/03/98
MR N.F.CLARK	5" GAUGE 0-4-0ST SWEET PEA	07/05/96
MR N.F.CLARK	5" GAUGE 0-6-0 "BUTCH"	30/05/95
MR N.F.CLARK	5" GAUGE 2-8-4T "DHOLPUR"	24/08/98
MR P. CLARK	5" GAUGE 0-4-4T	05/05/98
MR P. CLARK	5" GAUGE STANIER 8F 2-8-0	30/12/97
MR C.E.P.DARLEY	5" GAUGE 0-4-0T "BAUDOT"	05/05/98
MR T. FRISKEN	3" SCALE ATKINSON LORRY No.1	08/07/97
MR T. FRISKEN	3" SCALE ATKINSON LORRY No.2	26/07/95
MR T. GREGSON	3 1/2" GAUGE CONWAY 0-4-0	24/04/95
MR A.E.GURR	5" GAUGE LNER 2-6-2T	23/03/98
MR R. HODGKINS	5" GAUGE 0-6-0 SIMPLEX No.1270	12/03/96
MR R. HUDDY	5"GAUGE 0-6-0 POLLY	20/07/98
MR G. KIMBER	5" GAUGE 0-4-0 "COFFEE POT"	14/10/97
MR G. KIMBER	5" GAUGE 0-4-0 "WREN"	29/06/98
MR P. KINGSFORD	5" GAUGE 0-4-0 AJAX	09/03/98
MR P. KINGSFORD	5" GAUGE 4-4-0 MAID OF KENT	31/08/98
MR P. KINGSFORD	5" GAUGE 4-4-2 JERSEY LILLY	04/05/98
MR M. KNOTT	5" GAUGE 2-6-2T FIREFLY	14/10/97
MR J. LARKE	5" GAUGE 0-6-0 SPEEDY	20/05/97
MR F.A.LAROCHE	5" GAUGE 2-6-0 "GROOMBRIDGE"	09/09/97
MR J. LEWIS	5" GAUGE 0-4-0 SWEET PEA	28/05/96
MR M.A.LISTER	MINNIE TRACTION ENGINE	18/11/97
MR P. MARTIN	5" GAUGE 0-6-0T SIMPLEX	29/04/97
MR P. MARTIN	VERTICAL CROSS TUBE BOILER	08/04/97
MR M.N.PARHAM	3 1/2" GAUGE 0-6-0T ROB ROY "DOROTHY"	28/12/98
MR M.N.PARHAM	4 1/2" SCALE ROAD ROLLER "BARBARA"	17/06/98
MRS S.PARHAM	3 1/2" GAUGE JULIET "JACK"	09/12/97
MR G. SPENCELEY	5" GAUGE 0-6-0 ACHILLES	24/08/98
MR R.R.STAGG	5" GAUGE MANOR NO.7830	17/06/97
MR M. STARNES	5" GAUGE SIMPLEX	02/03/98
MR J. WILLIAMS	5" GAUGE SE&CR J CLASS	27/05/97

If your model is on this list and is no longer in use or you have sold the model, please inform the Secretary so that the record can be corrected.

Models that are not in use or are tested by other Societies are not shown on this list. Members wishing to have a boiler tested by the Society, to the Southern Federation test standards, MUST make prior arrangement with two of the following testers for the test.

Mr.G.Kimber. 4 The Stream, Ditton, Maidstone.	(01732) 845931
Mr.P.Kingsford. 16 Cherry Tree Road, Charing Heath, Ashford.	(01233) 712086
Mr.M.Parham. 9 The Landway, Bearsted, Maidstone.	(01622) 630298
Mr J.Barrow 31 Prince Charles Avenue, Walderslade, Chatham.	(01634) 863915
Mr D.A.Deller 2 Hornbeam Close, Larkfield, Aylesford,	(01732) 841194